Remains ID Date

9/26/2017

4/25/2016

7/26/2012

4/29/2002

4/23/2018

11/5/2014

6/3/2019

2/12/2018

7/18/2016

9/24/2016

Report prepared: 1/17/2020 2:31 PM

Name

BAER, DONALD LAVERN

HENDRICKSON, DONALD RAY

HOPFENSPERGER, ARTHUR

WILLIAM

KATZMAN, ROSS WILLIAM

KETCHUM, RUFUS LLOYD

KNOBEL, FRANCIS DEAN

MORRISON, EDWARD MARSHAL

PURKAPILE, LEONARD VIRGIL

TORRES, LUIS PATLAN

ZIMMER, THOMAS EDWARD

Rank/Rate

Cpl

Cpl

E3

E3

Sfc

E4

Pvt

Cpl

Cpl

Sgt

Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency
Korea (PMKOR)

Military Service

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

Report for WISCONSIN

(Accounted For)

Service Number

RA16286246

RA16306124

RA16307396

US55032412

RA18103207

RA17265614

RA16276114

RA36815346

RA16275385

RA16283810

Unit

K CO 3/34 REGT 24ID

HQ BTRY 57 FA7ID

B CO 1/32 REGT 7ID

G CO 2/38 REGT 2ID

MED DET 57 FA7ID

HQ CO 3/31 REGT 7ID

B CO 1/34 REGT 241D

E CO 2/35 REGT 25ID

C CO 1/23 REGT 2ID

ABTRY 57 FA7ID

Date of Loss

7/20/1950

12/6/1950

11/28/1950

5/17/1951

12/6/1950

12/12/1950

7/6/1950

11/28/1950

9/1/1950

12/6/1950

This list was prepared by the Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency (DPAA).
Please visit our web site at http://www.dpaa.mil/Our-Missing/Korean-War-POW-MIA-List/
for updates to this list and other official missing personnel data lists.

Status

PRISONER OF WAR

MISSING IN ACTION

KILLED IN ACTION

PRISONER OF WAR

KILLED IN ACTION

MISSING IN ACTION

KILLED IN ACTION

MISSING IN ACTION

PRISONER OF WAR

MISSING IN ACTION

Total Individuals

10

Country of Return
KOREA, SOUTH
KOREA, NORTH
KOREA, NORTH
NORTH KOREA
KOREA, NORTH
KOREA, NORTH
SOUTH KOREA
KOREA, NORTH
KOREA, SOUTH

KOREA, NORTH

Country of Casualty

KOREA, SOUTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

NORTH KOREA

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

SOUTH KOREA

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, SOUTH

KOREA, NORTH



